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 Qualitative Methods 

INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Matthias Ecker-Ehrhardt (matthias.ecker-ehrhardt@uni-
bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 12 p.m. - 2 p.m.  
PLACE: FMA/01.20 

 
Digital Media in Politics and Society 
        INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Andreas Jungherr (andreas.jungherr@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Mondays, 2 p.m. - 4 p.m.  
PLACE: FMA/00.08 
 

An Introduction to Text as Data 
INSTRUCTOR: Segei Pashakhin (sergei.pashakhin@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 12:00 - 14.00  
PLACE: FMA/00.08  
 

Research Design and Causal Inference 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Ulrich Sieberer (ulrich.sieberer@uni-bamberg.de), Dr Alexander 
Herzog (alexander.herzog@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.  
PLACE: FMA/01.19 
 

International Institutions 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Matthias Ecker-Ehrhardt (matthias.ecker-ehrhardt@uni-
bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Thursdays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.  
PLACE: F21/02.31 

 
International Negotiations 

INSTRUCTOR: Dr Anja Menzel (anja.menzel@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.  
PLACE: FMA/00.08 
 

Norms in International Relations 

        INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Monika Heupel (monika.heupel@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 4 p.m. - 6 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.02 
 

Measuring Political Preferences 
       INSTRUCTOR: Dr Alexander Herzog (alexander.herzog@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Mondays, 12 p.m. - 2 p.m.  
PLACE: FMA/01.19 
 

Workshop: Introduction to R 
       INSTRUCTOR: Dr Alexander Herzog (alexander.herzog@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: 25.10.2024; 28.10.2024; 4.11.2024; 8.11.2024; 11.11.2024 
PLACE: F21/03.03 
 

Paternalism and Autonomy  
INSTRUCTOR: Moritz Schulz (moritz.schulz@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mittwoch, 2 p.m. - 4 p.m.  
PLACE: F21/02.41 
 



 
 

Truth and Politics 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr Simon Scheller (simon.scheller@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.80 

 
 

Introduction to Statistics for Social Science 
       INSTRUCTOR: Anna Neumann (anna.neumann@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/02.02 
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        INSTRUCTOR: Dr Chen-Hao Hsu (chen-hao.hsu@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 2 p.m. - 6 p.m. 
PLACE:  RZ/00.07 
 

Research Design 
INSTRUCTOR: Daniel Zeddel (daniel.zeddel@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/02.55 
 

Population Studies: Methods in Epidemiology and Demography 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Henriette Engelhardt-Wölfler (henriette.engelhardt-woelfler@uni-
bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Thursdays, 12 p.m. - 2 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.79 
 

Population Studies: Reading Course 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Henriette Engelhardt-Wölfler (henriette.engelhardt-woelfler@uni-
bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/00.07 
 

Life course and social policy 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Katja Möhring (katja.moehring@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 12 p.m. - 2 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/00.08 
 

Mixed Methods 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Katja Möhring (katja.moehring@uni-bamberg.de), Basak Bilecen 
DATE & TIME: Fridays, 8 a.m. - 4 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/01.20 
 

Poisoned paradise? Inequality in couples  
INSTRUCTOR: Andreas Weiland (andreas.weiland@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 2 p.m. - 6 p.m.  
PLACE: FMA/01.19 
 

From School to Work  
        INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Steffen Schindler (steffen.schindler@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.02 
 

Mechanisms of Educational Inequality 
       INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Steffen Schindler (steffen.schindler@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 2 p.m. - 4 p.m. 



 

PLACE: F21/03.01 
 

Controversies in migration and integration research 
        INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Yuliya Kosyakova (yuliya.kosyakova@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME:  Fridays, 10 a.m. - 2 p.m., 14 days 
PLACE:  F21/03.02 
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INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Anne Leucht (anne.leucht@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 8 a.m. - 10 a.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.01 
 

Advanced Macroeconomics 
       INSTRUCTOR: Dr Naira Kotb (naira.kotb@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Mondays, 12 p.m. - 2 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/01.37 
 

Computational Methods for Economic Research 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Christian Proaño (christian.proano@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/01.19 
 

Advanced Topics in Macroeconomics and International Finance 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Christian Proaño (christian.proano@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 12 p.m. - 2 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/01.19 
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 Survey Statistics and Data Analysis 
        INSTRUCTOR: Michael Mühlbauer (michael.muehlbauer@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: 10.10.2024, 1 p.m. – 6 p.m.; 11.10.2024, 9 a.m. – 4 p.m. 
PLACE: FG1/00.08 
 

Introduction to Econometrics 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr Angelina Hammon (angelina.hammon@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 8 a.m. - 10 a.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.84 
 

Computationally Intensive Techniques / Monte Carlo Methods 
INSTRUCTOR: Universität Trier, Dr Silvia Förtsch (silvia.foertsch@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 2 p.m. - 4 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/01.20 
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Better Humans in the Making: The Psychological Aspects of Human Enhancement 
INSTRUCTOR: Niklas Döbler (niklas.doebler@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 12 p.m. - 2 p.m. 
PLACE: M3N/03.28 
 

Performance Management in Teams (ProMES) 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Judith Volmer (judith.volmer@uni-bamberg.de) / Virtuelle 
Hochschule Bayern 
DATE & TIME: N.D. 

        PLACE: N.D. 

The R and RStudio Environment: Handling, Visualisation and Communication of Data in 
Science 

INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Judith Volmer (judith.volmer@uni-bamberg.de) / Virtuelle 
Hochschule Bayern 
DATE & TIME: N.D. 

        PLACE: Online  
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